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Conference Program  
3rd Danube e-REGION Conference

Chamber of Commerce and Industry Ljubljana, 

September, 23 and 24  
Hall A

 

				    More info: 	 http://DeRC2013.TalkB2B.net 
						      http://DeRC2013.TalkB2B.net/members/register

Co-organized by 
Inter-Municipality Initiative: Cross-border eCollaboration in the Danube eRegion 

http://eLivingLab.org/CrossBordereRegion/InterMunicipality 
Chamber of Commerce and Industry of Slovenia, Regional Chamber Ljubljana 

http://eng.gzs.si/slo/about_us/organisation/branch_associations_and_regional_chambers/regional_chambers 
ALADIN – ALpe Adria Danube universities INitiative 

http://eALADIN.eu 
Slovenian Medical Informatics Association 

http://SDMI.si
Member of European Federation for Medical Informatics – EFMI (http://EFMI.org) & International Medical Informatics  

Association - IMIA (http://IMIA.org) 
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Monday, September 23
11:00 – 13:00 Pre-meetings HALL A

Cross-border eServices Provision: SAP Central East Europe & Partners Mee-
ting with ALADIN – ALpe Adria Danube universities Initiative

Co-chairs: 
Dr. Christian Kittl, Managing Director, evolaris next level, Graz, Austria & Mo-
bile Living Lab, & Steering Committee, ALADIN – ALpe Adria Danube universi-
ties INitiative; Christian.Kittl@evolaris.net 
Nino Novinec, Public Administration Executive SAP Slovenija & SAP Coordi-
nator for the Danube eRegion; Nino.Novinec@SAP.com 

ALADIN Members: 
Dr. Francesco Brun, Professor, Department of Engineering and Architecture, 
University of Trieste, Italy; FBrun@UniTs.it 
Dr. Dušana Findeisen, Assistant Professor & Head of Institute for Research 
and Education, Representative for the Danube Region Projects , The Third 
Age University of Slovenia; Dusana.Findeisen@guest.arnes.si 
Dr. Dragan Čišić, Professor & Head, Department of Logistics and Manage-
ment (Faculty of Maritime Studies, University of Rijeka, Croatia & Contact 
Person, Rijeka iLiving Lab & President, Croatian Logistics Association;  
Dragan.Cisic@ri.t-com.hr 
Dr. András Gábor, Associate Professor; Department of Information Systems, 
Corvinus University of Budapest, Hungary & Managing Director, Corvinno 
Technology Transfer Center Nonprofit Company Ltd.;  
Gabor@Informatika.Uni-Corvinus.hu 
Dr. Jože Gričar, Professor Emeritus, University of Maribor; Contact person, 
eLiving Lab & Program Coordinator, Inter-Municipality Initiative: Cross-border 
eCollaboration in the Danube eRegion; Gricar@FOV.Uni-Mb.si 
Dr. Jukka Heikkilä, Professor, University of Turku, Department of Manage-
ment, Turku School of Economics, Finland; Jups@UTu.fi 
Dr. Aurelian Mihail Stanescu, Professor Emeritus & Head, ARCHES Living Lab 
initiator and facilitator, University Politehnica of Bucharest, Romania;  
AMS@cpru.pub.ro 

SAP Central East Europe & Partners 
Aleš Bešter, Director of Service Provider & Public Sector Services; S&T Slove-
nija d.d.; Ales.Bester@snt.si 
Attila Mák, Public Sector Manager ; SAP Hungary; Attila.Mak@SAP.com 
Sanja Meleš, Strategic Account Manager; SAP d.o.o. Croatia;  
Sanja.Meles@SAP.com 
Enrico Molinari, Business Development Public Services, SAP Italia S.p.A. 
Enrico.Molinari@SAP.com 
Martin Ondrus, Public Sector Presales Specialist , SAP Slovensko s.r.o.;  
M.Ondrus@SAP.com 
Kristina Pahor, Key Account Manager S&T Slovenija d.d. & S&T Coordinator 
for the Danube eRegion; Kristina.Pahor@snt.si 
Zsigmond Varga, Business Development; SAP Hungary;  
Zsigmond.Varga@SAP.com 

»Exciting tomorrows´ businesses: Impact of innovative women 
ideas on the society«
Chair: 	

Marta Turk, President of the Board & Director, Chamber of Commerce and 
Industry of Slovenia, Regional Chamber Ljubljana & President, Consortium on 
the Sava River Basin Agreement; Marta.Turk@GZS.si 

Panelists:
Lieke van Nierop: Executive Director International Business; Athene Project 
Management, Drammen, Norway; lieke@athene-prosjekt.no  
Željković Ivana, General secretary, Belgrade Chamber of Commerce 

Meeting Room 
at  Dimiceva 9
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14:00– 19:00 Plenary sessions HALL A

14:00– 15:30 Macro Regional Crossroads in Central and South Eastern Europe 

Chair: 
Mag. Gregor Krajc, Minister Plenipotentiary, Marco Regional Coordinator; Of-
fice of the State Secretary, Ministry for Foreign Affairs, Republic of Slovenia; 
Gregor.Krajc@gov.si 

Panelists: 
Andrea Vitolo, Counselor, Deputy National Coordinator for Central European 
Initiative, Deputy Senior Official for Adriatic Ionian Initiative & Italian Contact 
Point for the EU Strategy for the Adriatic and Ionian Region, Unit for Balkan 
Countries, CEI and AII, Italian Ministry for Foreign Affairs;  
Andrea.Vitolo@esteri.it 
H. E. Ambassador Dr. Werner Almhofer, Acting Director General for EU 
Coordination and Global Economic Governance; Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 
Republic of Austria, Werner.Almhofer@bmeia.gv.at 
Balázs Medgyesy, Commissioner for the EU Strategy for the Danube Region, 
Government of Hungary; DunaStrategia@mfa.gov.hu 

16:00– 17:30 The Ambassadors Sharing Interest in a Cross-border eCollaboration in the  
Danube eRegion 

Chair: 
Dr. Jože Gričar, Professor Emeritus, University of Maribor; Contact person, 
eLiving Lab & Program Coordinator, Inter-Municipality Initiative: Cross-border 
eCollaboration in the Danube eRegion; Gricar@FOV.Uni-Mb.si 

Panelists: 
H. E. Dr. Clemens Koja, Ambassador of the Republic Austria;  
Laibach-ob@bmaa.gv.at 
H. E. Dr. Marianna Oravcová, Ambassador of the Slovak Republic;  
Emb.Ljubljana@mzv.sk 
H. E. Dr. István Szent-Iványi, Ambassador of Hungary; Mission.Lju@kum.hu 
Jožef Horvat, Deputy & Chair, Committee on EU Affairs, Republic of Slovenia, 
National Assembly; Jozef.Horvat@Dz-RS.si 
H. E. Mr Aleksandar Radovanović, Ambassador of the Republic of Serbia 
Ambasada@AmbasadaSrbije.si 

18:00– 19:00 eSolutions & eServices Supporting Priority Areas of the EU Strategy for the 
Danube Region 

Chair: 
Mag. Dragica Karaić, Head of Unit Ministry of Entrepreneurship and Crafts of 
Croatia, Directorate for EU Programmes, Bilaterals, and International Institu-
tions & Coordinator, Priority Area No. 8 “to support the competitiveness of 
enterprises of the EU Strategy for the Danube Region”;  
Dragica.Karaic@MinPo.hr 

Panel Members: 
Dr. Hans Peter Herdlitschka, Economic Policy and International Relations; Ministry 
of Finance and Economics Baden-Wuerttemberg, Germany & Coordinator, Priority 
Area No. 8 “to support the competitiveness of enterprises of the EU Strategy for 
the Danube Region”; Hans-Peter.Herdlitschka@WM.BWl.de 
Mag. Sanja Penić, Head GS1 Croatia Support Centre, Croatia;  
GS1-podrska@com.com.hr

19:30
Reception and dinner hosted by SAP Slovenija & Partners  
HEWLETT-PACKARD d.o.o. Ljubljana Marand d. o. o. Ljubljana, S&T Slo-
venija d.d.
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Tuesday, September 24
9:00 – 17:00 Section sessions Meeting rooms

9:00 - 10:30 Chambers of Commerce and Development Agencies eCollaborating in  
the Danube eRegion Meeting room B

Chair: 
Marta Turk, President of the Board & Director, Chamber of Commerce and 
Industry of Slovenia, Regional Chamber Ljubljana & President, Consortium on 
the Sava River Basin Agreement; Marta.Turk@GZS.si 

Panel members: 
Gábor Györffy, Director of Cross-border Programmes, West-Pannon, Regio-
nal Development Agency, Szombathely,  
Hungary Gabor.Gyorffy@WestPannon.hu 
Mag. Georg Krauchenberg, Danube Region Strategy , Austrian Federal Eco-
nomic Chamber & Chair, Danube Region Business Forum, Austria; Georg.
Krauchenberg@WKO.at
Áron Littvay-Kovács, International Director Budapest Chamber of Commerce 
and Industry, Hungary & Danube Chambers of Commerce Association; Vera 
Tosić, Secretary; Kovacs.Aron@bkik.hu 
Vera Tosić, Belgrade Chamber of Commerce, Centre for the Development 
and Transfer of Technologies and Ecology, Serbia
Mag. Ajša Vodnik, Executive Director, AmCham Slovenia;  
Ajsa.Vodnik@AmCham.si

11:00 - 12:30
Mayors of the eMunicipalities Without Borders Working Together  
(eObcina brez meja, eComune senza confini, eGemeinde ohne Grenzen, 
eÖnkormányzat határok nélkül, eOpština bez granica)

Meeting room B

Co-chairs: 
Jože Levstek, Mayor, Municipality of Ribnica, Slovenia; Joze.Levstek@Ribnica.si 
Dr. Vladimir  Prebilič, Mayor, Municipality of Kočevje, Slovenia & Associate 
Professor, Faculty of Social Sciences, University of Ljubljana;  
Vladimir.Prebilic@Kocevje.si 

Panel members: 
Mag. Rupert Gole, Mayor, Municipality of Šentrupert, Slovenia & Coordinator, 
Neighboring eMunicipalities Mirna, Mokronog-Trebelno, Šentrupert & Assistant, 
Faculty of Architecture, University of Ljubljana; Rupert.Gole@Sentrupert.si
Goran Habuš, Mayor, Municipality of Varaždin, Croatia; Goran.Habus@Varazdin.hr 
Mag. Miha Ješe, Mayor, Municipality of Škofja Loka & Coordinator, Neighbo-
ring eMunicipalities Škofja Loka, Železniki, Gorenja vas - Poljane, Žiri,  
Miha.Jese@SkofjaLoka.si 
Mag. Miran Stanko, Mayor, Municipality of Krško, Slovenia & Coordinator, 
Neighboring eMunicipalities Brežice, Kostanjevica na Krki , Krško, Sevnica;  
Miran.Stanko@Krsko.si 
Stefan Visotschnig, Mayor to be confirmed Municipality of Bleiburg – Pliberk 
& Coordinator, Neighboring eMunicipalities Bleiburg - Pliberk, Eisenkappel-
-Vellach – Železna Kapla-Bela; Bleiburg@Ktn.Gde.at 
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14:00 - 15:30 Tourism & Culture in the eMunicipalities Without Borders 
Prototype - Workshop Meeting room B

Co-chairs: 
Janez Mate, Director, Municipality Administration, Municipality of Ribnica, 
Slovenia; Janez.Mate@Ribnica.si
Nino Novinec, Public Administration Executive, SAP Slovenija & SAP Coordi-
nator for the Danube eRegion; Nino.Novinec@SAP.com 

Presenters- Municipality Representative: 
Dr. Iztok Kovačič, Spatial Planning Counsellor, Municipality of Šentrupert, 
Slovenia; Iztok.Kovacic@Sentrupert.si 
Melita Čopar, Municipality Administration Director, Municipality of Krško, 
Slovenia; Melita.Copar@Krsko.si 
Ksenja Kragl, Project Manager, Center for Entrepreneurship and Tourism 
Krško, Slovenia; Ksenja.Kragl@CPTKrsko.si 
Urška Repše, Director, Dežela kozolcev Šentrupert, d. o. o.;  
Ursa.Repse@DezelaKozolcev.si 

Presenters – IT Provider Representative
Aleš Bešter, Director, Service Provider & Public Sector Services, S&T Slovenija d.d;  
Ales.Bester@snt.si 

Mag. Tomaž Breznik, Presales Specialist, SAP Slovenija,Tomaz.Breznik@SAP.com 
Dr. Dalibor Radovan, Head of Research & Development, Geodetic Institute of 
Slovenia; Dalibor.Radovan@GIS.si

16:00-17:30 Meeting of the Municipality Mayors in Hungary with the Municipality Mayors 
in the Neighboring Countries

Meeting room 
7thfloor

Co-chairs: 
Gábor Györffy, Director of Cross-border Programmes, West-Pannon, Regional 
Development Agency, Szombathely, Hungary; Gabor.Gyorffy@WestPannon.hu 
Mag. Miran Stanko, Mayor, Municipality of Krško, Slovenia & Coordinator, 
Neighboring eMunicipalities Brežice, Kostanjevica na Krki , Krško, Sevnica; 
Miran.Stanko@Krsko.si 

Presenters: 
Attila Doszpoth, Vice Mayor, City of Zalaegerszeg, Hungary; info@
ph.zalaegerszeg.hu 
László Horváth, Mayor, City of Lenti, Hungary; Polgarmester@Lenti.hu 
Gábor Huszár, Mayor, City of Szentgotthárd (Monošter), Hungary,  
Polgarmester@Szentgotthard.hu 

9:00-10:30 University Deans Supporting the Cross-border eCollaboration Meeting room C

Chair:
Dr. Anton Gosar, Professor & Dean, Faculty of Tourism Studies – TURISTI-
CA, University of Primorska, Slovenia & Republic of Slovenia Ambassador of 
Science; Anton.Gosar@Turistica.si

Panel members: 
Dr. Janez Povh, Associate Professor & Dean, Faculty of Information Studies 
Novo mesto, Slovenia, Janez.Povh@FIS.UNm.si 
Dr. Francesco Venier, Professor & Associate Dean for Executive Education MIB 
School of Management, Trieste University, Italy; Francesco.Venier@MIB.edu 
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11:00 - 12:30 Cross-border eHealthcare Meeting room C

Co-chairs: 
Dr. Ingrid Milošev, Assistant Director of Research and Education, Orthopaedic 
Hospital Valdoltra & Head of Department of Physical and Organic Chemistry, 
Jožef Stefan Institute Ljubljana; Ingrid.Milosev@OB-Valdoltra.si
Mag. Andreja Čufar, Head of Pharmacy, University Medical Centre Ljubljana; 
Andreja.Cufar@KCLj.si

Panelists: 
Tomaž Gornik, Vice President and Cofounder, Marand d. o. o., Solution Provi-
der in Healthcare Ljubljana, Slovenia; Tomaz.Gornik@Marand.si
Dr. Gerold Labek, Assistant Professor, Innsbruck Medical University, Depart-
ment of Orthopaedic Surgery, Austria/& Vice President, European Arthropla-
sty Register – EAR Coordinator; Gerold.Labek@efort.org 
Klemen Ganziti, Director of Field for Arranging of Insurances and International 
Health Insurance, Health Insurance Institute of Slovenia;  
Klemen.Ganziti@ZZZS.si 
Jani Recer, Assistant Director for Informatics, University Medical Centre Lju-
bljana, Slovenia; Jani.Recer@KCLj.si 
Dr. Claudio Tiribelli, MD, Professor & Director  Centro Studi Fegato (CSF) 
- Liver Research Center, Medical Department, University of Trieste, AREA 
Science Park, Italy, CTliver@CFS.UniTs.it 

12:30 - 14:00 Lunch hosted by SAP Slovenija  & Partners HEWLETT-PACKARD d.o.o. 
Ljubljana Marand d. o. o. Ljubljana, S&T Slovenija d.d 

14:00 - 15:30 Contributions of eServices to Open Government Meeting room C

Chair: 
Dr. András Nemeslaki, Head of E-government Institute, National University of 
Public Service, Hungary; Nemeslaki.Andras@Uni-NKE.hu 

Presenters: 
REG-NET: A Case Illustration of Regional cross-border eService Model Gábor 
Györffy, Director of Cross-border Programmes,GIS West-Pannon, Regional 
Development Agency, Szombathely, Hungary;  
Gabor.Gyorffy@WestPannon.hu 
With Open Data to Open Government, Thomas Prorok, Deputy Managing 
Director, Centre for Public Administration Research, Austria;  
Prorok@kdz.or.at 
Information Security and Cyber Defense Initiatives for Effective Open Gover-
nment, Csaba Krasznay, Assistant Professor, Information Security Department, 
National University of Public Service, Hungary;  
Krasznay.Csaba@Uni-NKE.hu 
Open Government in Practice: Initiatives of the Hungarian Government, 
Mihaly Csotó, State Secretariat E-Government, Ministry of Justice and Public 
Administration, Hungary; Mihaly.Csoto@kim.gov.hu 
Generating Entrepreneurial Spirit and Innovation for More Effective Public– 
private Collaborations, Zsombor Imre, Founding Partner, EBIT E-business 
and Information Technology, Hungary; Zsombor.Imre@EBIT.hu 
EBIT E-business and Information Technology, Hungary; Zsombor.Imre@EBIT.hu 
Aggregate eService in Slovakia - the case of the CIVITAS portal, Pavol Terpák, 
Senior Consultant Centire s. r. o. Bratislava, Slovakia; pavol.terpak@centire.com 

16:00 - 17:30 Supply Chains of SMEs in the Danube eRegion  Meeting room C

Co-chairs: 
Janez Debevec, Director Famm Commerce Ltd., Logatec, Slovenia;  
Janez.Debevec@FammCommerce.si 
Andreja Kajtaz, Head of Centre, Financial Agency (FINA) Zagreb, Croatia; 
Andreja.Kajtaz@FINA.hr 

Panelists: 
Božidar Bajsič, Marketing Director Panteon Group Kranj Slovenia;  
Bozidar@PanteonGroup.com 
Dr. Tomaž Savšek, Assistant Board President, TPV d.d. Novo mesto, Slovenia 
Assistant Professor & Vice Dean, Faculty of of Industrial Engineering  
Novo mesto; T.Savsek@TPV.si 
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16:00 - 17:30 Prototype Presentations HALL A

Chair: 
Dr. Andreja Pucihar, Assistant Professor & Deputy Dean for International 
Cooperation, eCenter, Faculty of Organizational Sciences, University of  
Maribor, Slovenia; Andreja.Pucihar@FOV.Uni-Mb.si

Presentations I:
From the Source of Sava River, along the Danube, all the Way to the Sea - 
the Network of Handicraft Centres

Rok Šimenc, Director/rok.simenc@ra-sora.si, Development Agency Sora d. o. o. 
GoGorenjska Living Lab Portal 

Dr. Mojca Gabrovšek, Researcher, Faculty of Organizational Sciences,  
University of Maribor, Slovenia, Mojca.Gabrovsek@FOV.Uni-Mb.si

3D urban tools for protection of cultural heritage 
Vlasta Vodeb and Franc J. Zakrajšek, Researchers/ Urban Planning Institute 
of the Republic of Slovenia; vlasta.vodeb@guest.arnes.si

Big Careless Boots – to gain more value, responsible and economically  
advances society by developing children’s creativity and innovation

Aleksandra Pinterič, Director, aleksandra@zavodvista.si, Zavod VISTA  
Murska Sobota, Slovenia

International ‘Say Hello to the World’ - teaching multiculturalism and infor-
ming the children about the safe use of ICT; 

Kaja Kink, Managing Director & Member of the Institute Council, FINI Institu-
te Radeče, Work for Young People, Slovenia & Founder of the “Say Hello to 
the World” Project; Kaja@SayHellototheWorld.eu 

Exciting Tomorrows´ eBusinesses: Innovation Centers for Women 
Lieke van Nierop, Executive Director International Business, Athene Project 
Management, Drammen, Norway, Lieke@Athene-Prosjekt.no 

Women`s Innovation Council (WIC); 
Marta Turk, Director, Institute Meta, Development of Family and Female 
Entrepreneurship Ljubljana, Slovenia; Marta.Turk@guest.arnes.si

16:00 - 17:30 Prototype Presentations II Meeting room B

Chair: 
Dr. Christian Kittl, Managing Director, evolaris next level, Graz, Austria &  
Mobile Living Lab; Christian.Kittl@evolaris.net 

Presentations
Regional Arthroplasty Register 

Dr. Ingrid Milošev, Assistant Director, Valdoltra Orthopedic Hospital  
Ankaran, Slovenia; Ingrid.Milosev@OB-Valdoltra.si 

Real time insight into healthcare capacity key resources 
Egon Milanič, Ineor d.o.o., Slovenia, Project Director/ 
egon.milanic@ineor.com

TeleMed System: Better quality of Life at lower cost 
Graziano de’ Petris, Head Research Unit in Telemedicine, University Hospital 
Trieste, Italy; Graziano.dePetris@aots.sanita.fvg.it 

University Hospital  “Ospedali Riuniti” Trieste, Italy 
Drug Event Reporting with Mobile Information Solutions – DERMIS 

Dr. Christian Kittl, Managing Director evolaris next level, Graz, Austria & 
Mobile Living Lab; Christian.Kittl@evolaris.net 

Up-to-date ICT supported holistic assessment of initial and program-based 
progress tracking of health readiness, 

Alenka Ribič, Project Office Manager RC-IKTS Savinja Zalec,  
alenka.ribic@rc-ikts.si

Open (Government) Data Standardisation 
Dr. Peter Parycek, Head of Center for E-Governance,  
Danube University Krems, Austria; Peter.Parycek@Donau-Uni.ac.at  

DRIBE – Danube Region Internet Based Exchange   
Roman Nicolaus, Press and social media officer, Donaubüro Ulm/Neu-Ulm, 
Germany, R.Nicolaus@DonauBuero.de
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09:00– 16:00 Business-to-Business Meetings HALL A
(coordinated by the Regional Chamber of Commerce of Ljubljana and the 
Austrian Embassy in Ljubljana)
DeRC2013 Busines-to-Business Meeting:  
http://DeRC2013.TalkB2B.net 
DeRC2013 Busines-to-Business Meeting Registration:  
http://DeRC2013.TalkB2B.net/members/register 

Partnership: 
Danube Region Business Forum 2013: ICT – New Developments in Informati-
on and Communication Technology 
Austrian Federal Economic Chamber, Wiedner Hauptstraße 63, 1045 Vienna, 
Austria, November 14 & 15 
http://www.b2match.eu/danuberegionbusinessforum2013

SAMOprogramDERC2013.indd   8 23.9.2013   7:06:46


